
Official Primary Election Election Summary with Group Details 
August 20, 2024 Official Results 
Citrus County, Florida Machine Recount 

Statistics TOTAL Election Early Vote 
Day 

Vote by 
Mail 

Registered Voters - Total 117,085 

Registered Voters - REPUBLICAN 66,664 

Registered Voters - DEMOCRATIC 22,295 

Registered Voters - NONPARTISAN 28,126 

Ballots Cast - Total 34,784 12,298 7,750 14,736 

Ballots Cast - REPUBLICAN PARTY 22,681 9,197 5,650 7,834 

Ballots Cast - DEMOCRATIC PARTY 7,432 1,624 1,329 4,479 

Ballots Cast - NONPARTISAN 

Ballots Cast - Blank 

Voter Turnout - Total 

Voter Turnout - REPUBLICAN PARTY 

Voter Turnout - DEMOCRATIC PARTY 

Voter Turnout - NONPARTISAN 

4,671 

0 

29.71% 

34.02% 

33.33% 

16.61% 

1,477 

0 

771 

0 

2,423 

0 

County Judge - Group 3 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL VOTE % Election Early Vote Vote by 
Day Mail 

Amber May Thomas 17,449 50.16% 6,277 4,007 7,165 
Lisa Yeager 17,335 49.84% 6,021 3,743 7,571 
Total Votes Cast 34,784 100.00% 12,298 7,750 14,736 
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