Statistics	TOTAL	Election Early Vote Day		Vote by Mail
Registered Voters - Total	117,085			
Registered Voters - REPUBLICAN	66,664			
Registered Voters - DEMOCRATIC	22,295			
Registered Voters - NONPARTISAN	28,126			
Ballots Cast - Total	34,784	12,298	7,750	14,736
Ballots Cast - REPUBLICAN PARTY	22,681	9,197	5,650	7,834
Ballots Cast - DEMOCRATIC PARTY	7,432	1,624	1,329	4,479
Ballots Cast - NONPARTISAN	4,671	1,477	771	2,423
Ballots Cast - Blank	0	0	0	0
Voter Turnout - Total	29.71%			
Voter Turnout - REPUBLICAN PARTY	34.02%			
Voter Turnout - DEMOCRATIC PARTY	33.33%			
Voter Turnout - NONPARTISAN	16.61%			

County Judge - Group 3

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Early Vote Day		Vote by Mail
Amber May Thomas	17,449	50.16%	6,277	4,007	7,165
Lisa Yeager	17,335	49.84%	6,021	3,743	7,571
Total Votes Cast	34,784	100.00%	12,298	7,750	14,736